Manasa  Enterprises,  First  Party’s  earlier 
promoters  died of  an accident  and as  such work 
could  not  be  continued  and  subsequently  M/s. 
Landscape,  Layout  promoters  agreed to  take  over 
the  entire  project  with  all  its  advanced  to  M/s. 
Manasa  Enterprises  i.e.  Rs.13,50,000/-  (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) for procuring 
lands from the agriculturists in favour of the First 
Party,  at  the  time  of  the  agreement.  The  said 
Agreement dated 31.12.87 was signed between the 
First Party and M/s. Landscape. But this Agreement 
was  cancelled  with  effect  from  1.2.1988  as  M/s.

[...]

over  the  entire  project  for  the  formation  of  the 
proposed layout and start the work ‘ab initio’ with 
all  its  previous  liabilities  and  have  furnished  the 
required Bank Guarantee No.4/88 dated 8.2.1988 
from  Syndicate  Bank,  Vijaynagar  Branch, 
Bangalore-560  040  of  Rs.13,50,000/-  (Rupees 
Thirteen  Lakhs  Fifty  Thousand  only)   already 
advanced  to  previous  promoters  M/s.  Manasa 
Enterprises  (for  procuring  lands  from  the 
agriculturists).

6.   WHEREAS  the  Second  Party  has  agreed  to 
provide  all  the  required  services  towards  the 
acquisition  of  scheduled  land  for  the  First  Party,